
City of Cincinnati – Department of Transportation and Engineering
 Capital Programs, Projects and Construction Contracts Managed By DOTE

Program/Project Design Status Design By Construction Status

2025 Street Rehab Capital Program Jennifer Russell 513-352-6235  jennifer.russell@cincinnati-oh.gov

St Rehab 2025 CIP #1 Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

St Rehab 2025 Ridge Av Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

St Reconstruction Juergens Av Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025

St Rehab 2025 Preventive Maintenance Pavement Repair Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

St Rehab 2025 Preventive Maintenance Surface Treatment Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

St Rehab Erie & Rosslyn Avenues Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025

Warsaw Ave Safety Improvements Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025

Street Improvement Capital Program Chris Kelly  513-352-3721  chris.kelly@cincinnati-oh.gov

Airport Rd Sidewalk Design City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2025

Reading & Asmann Sidewalk, PID 120858 Design City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2027

Dutch Colony Dr Sidewalk, PID 117015 Complete City In-House NTP 1/20/2025

Bridge Capital Program Reiner Reising  513-352-3414  reiner.reising@cincinnati-oh.gov

2025 County Bridge Maintenance Contract Design City In-House To Be Bid 2nd Quarter 2025

Walls and Landslides Capital Program Cris Hamant  513-352-3404  cris.hamant@cincinnati-oh.gov

Hillside Avenue Retaining Wall Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025

Sycamore Street Retaining Wall Preliminary Design City In-House To Be Bid Third Quarter 2025

Columbia Pkwy (S. of Beechmont) & Riverside @ Rookwood LandslidePreliminary Design Design/Build To Be Bid Third Quarter 2025

Faraday Road Landslide Correction Preliminary Design Consultant To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Riverside Dr Retaining Wall Rehab at Friendship Park Preliminary Design Consultant To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

River Road Landslide Correction, East of Southside Preliminary Design Consultant To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Eleanor Place Wall Replacement and Coy Street Landslide Preliminary Design City In-House & Consultant To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Hillside Stairway Capital Program Cris Hamant  513-352-3404  cris.hamant@cincinnati-oh.gov

Warner Street Stairway Replacement Preliminary Design City In-House To Be Bid Third Quarter 2025

Polk Street Step Rehab/Replacement Preliminary Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025/First Quarter 2026

Bicycle Program & Bike Trails Brian Goubeaux  513-352-5305  brian.goubeaux@cincinnati-oh.gov

Central Parkway Bikeway Ph 3 Design City In-House Tentative Third Quarter 2025

Wasson Way Phase 7 Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2026

Court St. Protected Bike Lane Complete City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Ezzard Charles SUP Complete City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Streetscape and Enhancement Projects Jeff Stine 513-352-2567  jeff.stine@cincinnati-oh.gov

Neighborhood Gateways & Wayfinding On-going City In-House Multiple Neighborhoods through all 2025

Central Parkway Streetscape Deisgn Consultant To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

Safety Projects Morgan Kolks  513-335-7322  morgan.kolks@cincinnati-oh.gov

State to Central: BBN Design Consultant To Be Bid Second Quarter 2027

Gilbert Av Safety Improvement Design Consultant To Be Bid Second Quarter 2026

Victory Parkway Safety Improvement Design City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2026

Harrison Ave Safety Improvement Complete City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2025

Reading and Summit Design City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2026

Cincinnati Ped FY23 Phase 3 (Safety) Complete City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2025

Cincinnati Ped FY25 (Safety) Design City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

Cincinnati Ped FY27 (Safety) Design City In-House To Be Bid First Quarter 2027

Traffic Calming Construction Planing City In-House To Be Bid Second Quarter 2025

Paddock Road Improvement Preliminary Design Consultant To Be Bid Second Quarter 2028

Erie Ave and Rosslyn Dr Design  City In-House To Be Bid Fourth Quarter 2025/First Quarter 2026

Westwood Northern Boulevard Preliminary Design Consultant TBD

Transportation Safety Action Plan (SS4A) Preliminary Design Consultant TBD

Traffic Signals Andy Carter  513-378-6190  andrew.carter@cincinnati-oh.gov

Traffic Signals Contract No. 2 Design City In-House TBD

Street Lighting Diego Jordan 513-352-4885  diego.jordan@cincinnati-oh.gov

Seventh and Vine Improvements On-going City In-House & Consultant TBD

Mega Projects Bill Shefcik  513-352-5273  bill.shefcik@cincinnati-oh.gov

Western Hills Viaduct - 1445 - 1501 Harrison Bldg Demo Design City In-House To Be Bid second Quarter 2025

Western Hills Viaduct - Construction Inspection Design Consultant RFQ Fourth Quarter 2025


